FORM r10-1594 (Modified)
(Rev 6-93)
OMB No 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar
TM05/REV03

Tab settings
To the Honorable

1. Name of conveyi

min	RECORDAT
5.25.99	TRAD
_	_

06-10-1999

|--|--|

Doc	ket	No.	:

3711

Tab settings → → → V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trad	101060299 nal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	101060299 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
The Sherwin-Williams Company	N. Commercial Commerci
101 Prospect Avenue, NW Cleveland, Ohio 44115-1075	Name: SWIMC, Inc.
Cicveland, Onto 44113-1073	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 300 Delaware Avenue
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnersh	nip City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19801
	City. Wilmington State. DE ZIP. 19801
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
·	☐ Limited Partnership☒ Corporation-StateDelaware
✓ Assignment✓ Merger✓ Security Agreement✓ Change of Name	
Other Online	
	designation is
Execution Date: May 1, 1999	
	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No. (2)
75/581875 75/582608	1 Main Anna ann ann ann ann ann ann
75/582657	
75/583038	05-25-1999
Additional numb	ers
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Robert E. McDonald, Esq.	
•	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$115.00
Internal Address: The Sherwin-Williams Company	D. Fasioned
1100 Midland Bldg Legal Dept.	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	9 Danasit account number:
Street Address: 101 Prospect Avenue, NW	8. Deposit account number:
	19-5137
City: Cleveland State: OH ZIP: 4411:	5
6/10/1999 DNGUYEN 00000112 195137 75581875 DO N	NOT USE THIS SPACE
1 FC:481	
 Statement(and signature). To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info 	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	4
Donald J. Puglisi	ld Mulia who lace
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Schedule A

U.S. PENDING TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademark</u>	Ser. No.	Filing Date
CORPORATE ID	75/581875	04-NOV-1998
CORPORATE ID	75/582657	04-NOV-1998
CORPORATE ID	75/583038	04-NOV-1998
SHERWIN-WILLIAMS	75/582608	04-NOV-1998

499SWS245

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that The Sherwin-Williams Company. an Ohio corporation with its principal place of business at 101 Prospect Avenue NW, Cleveland, Ohio 44115-1075, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign, transfer and convey unto SWIMC, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its only place of business at 300 Delaware Avenue, New Castle County, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, all of its ownership right, title and interest in and to the tradenames, trademarks and service marks and all goodwill associated therewith, together with all registrations thereof and pending applications therefor (collectively, the "Trademarks"), described in the attached Schedule A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Sherwin-Williams Company, through its authorized officers, has executed this instrument, effective as of this 1st day of May, 1999, and affixed its corporate seal hereunto.

[SEAL]

Attest:

Ry 1911

Robert E. McDonald

Associate General Counsel

THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY

Louis E. Stellato

Vice President, General Counsel

and Secretary

499SWS242

1

STATE OF OHIO)
) SS.
COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA)

On the Att day of ________, 1999, before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared LOUIS E. STELLATO, who acknowledged himself to be the VICE PRESIDENT, GENERAL COUNSEL AND SECRETARY of The Sherwin-Williams Company, an Ohio corporation, and that he, as such officer being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT for the purposes therein contained by signing the name of the corporation by himself as such officer.

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC

DEBORAH G. PANEOW Notary Public, State of Ohio. Cuy. Ct My Commission Expires Aug. 21, 1099

499**SW**S242

TPADE

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Γhe Sherwin-Williams Comp	oany Conveying Party,)
and)
SWIMC, Inc.	Daniela Da)
	Receiving Party.)
BOX TRADEMARK ASSIGNASSISTANT Commissioner for Tour 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513		
	CERTIFICATE (OF MAILING
"Express	Mail" mailing label nu Date of DepositN	mber <u>EM481111141US</u> May 25, 1999
United States dressee" service and is addressed.	Postal Service "Expresse under 37 CFR 1.10	e is being deposited with the ss Mail Post Office to Adon the date indicated above mmissioner for Trademarks, 22202-3513.
(Typed	Debbie Pank	
(Typed)	Juliu	son mailing paper or fee)
(5	Signature of person ma	ailing paper of fee)

RECORDED: 05/25/1999